Received

Examined

Us#

2001
ANNUAL REPORT
OF
DISTRICT WATER SYSTEM OPERATIONS
OF

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY

1720 North First Street
SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112.4598

Name of District: Oroville Location: Oroville Butre
(TOWN OR CITY) {Comnty)
TO THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

REPORT MUST BE FILED NOT LATER THAN MARCH 31, 2002
(FILE TWQ COPIES IF THREE RECEIVED)




Report 1ID: CW_W405

For Department: OROVILLE

ACCT ACCOUNT

301
302
303

306

- 311
3i2
313
315
316

321
3211
324
325

331
332

3l
3411
342
343
344
345
346
348

37
3711
3720
3721
3722
373
374
375
376
377
378
379

390
391

I. INTANGIBLE PLANT
ORGANIZATION
FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS
OTHER INTANGIBLE PLANT
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT
1I. LAND PLANT
LAND AND LAND RIGHTS
1. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
COLLECTING AND IMPOUNDING RE
LAKE, RIVER AND OTHER INTAKES
WELLS
SUPPLY MAINS
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
IV. PUMPING PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
PAVEMENT
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
OTHER PUMPING PLANT
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT
V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT
VI. TRANS AND DIST PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
PAVEMENT
RESERVOIRS AND TANKS
TRANS AND DIST MAINS
FIRE MAINS
SERVICES
METERS
HYDRANTS
TOTAL TRANS AND DIST PLANT
VII. GENERAL PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
PAVEMENT
OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMEM
OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS
OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEMS
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT
STORES EQUIPMENT
LABORATORY EQUIPMENT
COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT
TOOLS, SHOP AND GARAGE EQUIP
OTHER GENERAL PLANT
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL PLANT
VIII. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS
OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY
UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED
DIST GO PLANT ALLOCATION
OTHER GO PLANT ALLOCATION
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED ITE)
TOTAL UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ANALYSIS OF UTILITY PLANT
THRU 12/31/2001

BALANCE
BEG OF YR

0.00
0.00
40,848.19
40,848.19

99,601.98

20.245.22
84,041.46
5.656.73
29,102.46
751,694.00
890,739.87

38,452.08
0.00
226,119.81
0.00
264,571.89

118,856.02
1,976,076.16
2,094,932.18

3,631.38
0.00
302,952.43
3,995,937.65
0.00
1,052,445.72
361,891.81
121,714.54
5,838,573.53

60,944.40
3,968.16
15,813.94
26,406.61
0.00
165,930.39
17,626.22
454.33
24,352.86
[,638.55
75,588.61
658.24
393,382.31

516.93

0.00
252,322.98
0.00
252,839.91
9.875,489.86

PLANT ADD PLANTRET OTHER DEBITS

Run Date:
Run Time:

DURING YR DURING YR OR CREDITS

9,346.09

9.346.09
4,964.48
28,182.88

33.147.36

104,081.17
104,081.17

19.143.76
183,697.08

47,449.02
27,288.78
3,842.63
281,421.27

5,557.91

38293
6,002.28

40,461.21
2,53998
1,907.66

4,935.82
18,883.84
913.80
81,585.43

123,894.11

0.00
123,894.11
633,475.43

-1,487.00
-1,487.00
-435.21

-24,922.28
-25,357.49

-9,403.71
-1,224.54

-368.19
-1,316.66

-12,313.10

-1,672.56

-24,292.76

-1,287.68
-949.00

-28,202.00

-8,316.19
0.00
-8,316.19
-75,675.78

700.00

700.00

-1,585.12

-1,585.12

-10,761.53

-10,761.53

-41,230.77

0.00
-41,230.77
-52,877.42

3/8/02

11:56:25AM

BALANCE
END OF YR

0.00
0.00
40,848.19
40,848.19

99,601.98

29,591.31
84.041.46
6.356.73
29,102.46
751,694.00
900,785.96

43.416.56
0.0C
252.815.69
0.00
296,232.25

118,420.81
2,055,235.05
2,173,655.86

3.631.38
0.00
312,692.48
4,178,410.19
0.00
1,099,526.55
386,278.81
125,557.17
06,106,096.58

66,502.31
3,968.16
16,196.87
30,736.33
0.00
171,337.31
20,166.20
2,361.99
23,065.18
6,574.37
93,523.45
1,572.04
436,004.21

516.93

0.00
326,670.13
0.00
327,187.06
10,380,412.09



SCHEDULE A-3

Page 2
OROVILLE Depreciation and Amortization Reserves 2001
Account 250 Account 251 Account 252 Account 253
Limited Term Utllity Plant
Item Utility Utility Acquisition Other
Line Piant lnvestment Adjustments Property
No. (a) (b () (d) (e}
1|Balance in reserves at beginning of year (G) 97,930.32
3,578,054.93 4,084.99 0.00 0.00
2|Add: Credits to reserves during year
3 a) Charged to account No. 503 {G) 13,787.86
1749,891.00
4 b) Charged to account No. 265 14,293,00
5 ¢) Charged to clearing accounts (G) 1,522.37
14,635.00
6 d} Salvage recovered (G} 0.00
0.00
7 e} All other credits {G) 4,087.00
1,162.00 | (B) 1,021.20
8 Total Credits 229,378.23 1,021.20
9|Deduct: Debits to reserves during year
10 a) Book cost of property relires (G) 9,217.37
68,841.09
1 b) Cost of removal (G) {436.29)
{6,886.35)
12 c) All other debits (G) 3,612.90
0.00
13 Total Debits 74,348.72
14|Balances in reserves at end of year 3,831,014.76 5,106.18 0.00 0.00

15|State method of determining depreciation charges:

16
(A) Depreciation on Intracompany transfers
17

{B) Amortization charged to 504

18|Report depreciation in Federal Tax Return for year;

19|Indicate nature of these items and accounts affected

20

253,294.00

Straight Line Remaining Life Method & Liberalized

(See Schedule A-3a opposite)

(G) General Office Ailocation




OROVILLE

ANALYSIS OF DEPRECIATION RESERVE - ACCOUNT 250

Page 3

SCHEDULE A-3a

9L ¥10°1L8 "¢ vL6OLE -9% B850 8L £2'BLE 62T GZ SB6'SLYE NOILVID3udad TVIOL
NOILYDOTIVY INVId 05 ¥3HIO
Lb'9FS 801 62 9¢€F ~LETLIT'6 £ L6E'61 ZE0E6'LE NOILVYOOTIY INYId 0D LS51a
LT 956 60T 06°219'¢ -05°£89°62 00 F¥BL'6E LB 2¥B’'902 INYTd TYYINID TVIOL
co'¢ 00’0 00°0 00°0 00°0 ISYHOUNd INVTd dILVM T6E
£6°'91S 00°0 00°0 00°0 £6°9165 ALYISOUd FTGIONYL HIHLO 06€
00°0 000 00°0 co’o 00'0 INVId IVHINID ¥IHLO 6L
€1 BLY EE 00'0 -00° 66 00°081'% €1 LPZ 0E INZWAINOT IOVHVO ANV ‘dOHS 'ST00L 8LE
00°'S6T 00°0 00°0 000 0D-S6T INTWA INOE QILVHISO HIMOd LLE
BT %0Z'61 o0 0 -89-L9e’1 00 %¥9€'T 9821’61 INIWA IN0F SNOILYDINAWWOD 9LE
00°€9¢% 00°0 -00°¢ 00°T1 00" ¥5¥% INIWAINGA AYOLVEOEWT GLE
50°99Z'¢CT 00’0 00'0 00°8£%'T S0°8%R'0T NOILNEIYLSIA SIUOLS VLE
90 81069 06°219'€E -9¢°219'¥Z 00"SE9' YT Py Z8E'SL INIWd IN03 NOILYIHOdSNWUL £LT
z8 ¥1b'6E 000 -9 TEE ‘2 00" T06°'F 8L 9PE LT INIWAINDI aNY FANLINNNLG FDI440 ZLE
80 0BE ‘SE 000 000 00°G5%°¢2 80°5¢L 2E SINAWINOHAWI ANY STUNLONULS TLE
INYId TVHENTID ‘A
LL'9PT"TLDE -06°E0E -0T ETE°CT 00'EB6°TTT LE0B9'ELE’T SNIVW J5IQ ANV SNYYL IVICL
00°0 00" 0 00°0 00°0 00'0 SNIVW 1SIA ONY SNW¥L YIHIO 6%E
56 I1¥PISE 0070 00°0 00 ¥E¥'E s LoL'2e SINVNAXH 8F¥E
c0°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 SNOILVYTIYLSNI ¥dldW LbE
68°19%°£0T -06 €02 -59°91¢'1 00 EBO'6 50°66B'66 SHILIAW 9FE
BE LEY'9TF 0c- 0 -61'89¢ 00°65% ST LS 9EE" 16T SADIAYIS GbE
000 000 0o ¢ 00°0 00°0 SNIVW JHId ¥¥E
55°'896°9T€E'T 00°0 BN TA AN CO"TEG LY 0T 258 6¥Z"T  SNIVW NOILNEI¥LSIA ¥ NOISSIWSNWIL EPE
66 1ZE'L0Z 00°0 -IL €0V S 00'896°9 99" LSL 50T SUNVYL (NY SHIOAHISIH Zvg
¥roGI1Z' € 00°0 000 008G by LIT E SINIWIAOEdWI ANY SITINLINYLS T¥E
INVId LSIQ QNY SNVHL AT
90 606 S8L 00°0 -6 LGE'ST CO TI9 €V 55669 'LYL INYId INFWIVIHL HILVM TVIOL
0z S6E°TEL e e -8Z°226'¥2 00°22s'6¢ 8b SGL LIL INIWA1N0A INIWIVIYL dILVM ZEE
98 E18°ES 000 -1¢'GER 00°680°t LO°09B'6¥ SINIWIAOUdWI ANV SHUNLINULS TELE
INVTI3 INTWIVIHL H3LVM "III
€2 ¢9¢'TET ~G6°GET 00 LEBYT o 8sE'g CRA A4 BT A LNYId ONIdWNd IVIOL
00°0 000 00°0 000 000 INYId ONIdWNd d¥IHIO §Z¢
¥8°699°L6 -G6°SET -00°L8F°T 00" ce¥ 'S 6.°698°¢€6 INSWAINGT ONIdWNd vTE
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 LNIWd INOI NOILONAOUd ¥IMOd HIHLO €ZE
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 INIWAINOT INVId dITIOE ZEE
GE'269"EE co"e 00°0 00°1¢6 6€°T9L"CE SLNIWINOUAW! ONY SIUNLINYLS TZE
INVTId ONIdWNd “II
96 £60°ECS 000 00’0 00°Gb8°'8T 96°8%Z'¥0S INYId A1ddNS 20 IDUN0S TVLCL
00°'0 00°0 00°0 co-e 00°'0 INVTd ATddNS 40 IDUN0S YIHIO LIE
bL LS8 '98€ 00°0 00°0 00 0TL'ST PLOLPT TLE SNIYW RTddNS 9TE
11°992°8¢ 00°0 000 00 GBS 11 189°LE S17dM STE
00°'0 00°0 000 00'0 00'0 STANNNL ANY SONI¥dS bI1E
LY 099°¢C 00°0 00°'0 00" #€C Ly 9zv'e SEINVLNI ¥IHIO ONY “HIATY '@V E£1E
€8 911'18 000 (] 00°0€5°1 £8°985'6L YIOANASIY ONIGNNOIWI % ONILDITIOD ZTE
18'26T'¢1 000 00" e 00°'98¢L T8°90b‘ET SINIWIAOHIWT ANV SIUNLONELS T1E
INYId A1ddNS 40 IDWN0S I
HONVIVE (¥Q) ¥12 YLD TOXI T¥s f1oxa HONVTIVE INYId 379Y1234d3a *ON
anz 4D (IvS sL1gda S11Qdd> ok | 1DV
. FTTIAOE0

05z ‘ON INAOJDY - JAHISIY NOIIVIDIYdAd 40 SISRTVYNY
VE-Y¥ IINAIHOS (6000) S0¥M
ANVAWOD IDIAUZES HILVYM VINHOAITVD

zZO/11/%0 56°0¢°80 NOY NOTIVIDAAdEA ¥0d LHU04Fd TVNNNY



OROVILLE SCHEDULE B-1
OPERATING REVENUES - CLASS AWATER UTILITIES
ACCT ACCOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT INCREASE
NO NO CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR (DECREA_\S E)
) (B) ©) (D)

22 |. Water Service Revenues
23 601 Metered Sales to General Customers
24 601.1 Commercia! Sales 1,634,058.98 1,607,211.51 26,847.47
25 601.2 Industrial Sales 252993.23 269,169.33 (16,176.10)
26 601.3 Sales to Public Authorities 194,043.05 177,753.60 16,289.45
27 Sub-Total 2,081,095.26 2,054,134.44 26,960.82
28 602 Unmetered Sales to General Customers
29 602.1 Commercial Sales 224,545.27 232,551.22 {8,005.95)
3 602.3 Sales to Public Authorities 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 Sub-Total 224,545.27 232,551.22 (8.005.85)
34 603 603.1 Metered Sales, Irrigation Customers 21,191.88 31,568.09 {10,376.21)

Sub-Total 21,191.88 31,568.09 {10,376.21)
37 604 Private Fire Protection Service 35,149.18 32,897.50 225168
38 605 Public Fire Protection Service 3,066.36 3,081.28 {14.92)
39 606 Sales To Other Water Utilities For Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00
42 609 Other Sales or Service 0.00 0.00 0.00
43 Sub-Total 38,215.54 35,978.78 2,236.76
44 Total Water Service Revenue 2,365,047 95 2.354,232.53 10,815.42
46 ll. Other Water Revenues
47 611 Miscellaneous Service Revenue 2,753.25 2,528.19 22506
48 612 Rent From Water Property 780.00 80437 (24.37}
50 614 Other Water Revenues (7,051.43) 1,932.94 (8,984.37)
51 Tota! Other Water Revenues (3,518.18) 5,265.50 {8,783.68)
52 Total Operating Revenues 2,361529.77 2,359,498.03 2,031.74




4 OROVILLE SCHEDULE B-3
OPERATING EXPENSE - CLASS A, B, AND C WATER UTILITIES
LN ACCT AMOUNT AMOUNT INCREASE
NO NO ACCOUNT CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR (DECREASE)
(A) (8} < (D)
1 I. Source of Supply Expense
2 Operation
3 701 Operation Supervision and Engineering 5978.72 5,607.63 371.09
5 702 Operation Labor and Expense 35,414.39 33,150.18 2,264.21
6 703 Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 704 Purchased Water 59,231.20 58,756.09 47511
8 Maintenance
9 706 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 707 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 843.47 881853 (7,975.06)
12 708 Maint. Of Reservoirs 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 709 Maint. Of Lake, River other Intakes 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 710 Maint. Of Springs and Tunnels 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 71 Maint. Of Wells 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 72 Maint. Of Supply Mains 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 713 Maint. Of Other Source of Supply Plant 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 Total Source of Supply Expenses 101,467.78 106,332.43 (4,864.65)
20 ll. Pumping Expenses
21 Operation
22 4l Operation Supervision and Engineering 9829.44 8,424.17 1,405.27
24 722 Power Production Labor and Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 723 Fuel For Power Production 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 724 Pumping Labor and Expenses 18,288.30 20,671.67 (2,383.37)
28 725 Miscellaneous Expenses 9,772.56 11,150.29 (1,377.73)
29 726 Fuel or Power Purchased For Pumping 140,986.94 107,428 41 33,558.53
30 Maintenance
3 729 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 0.00 495.36 {495.36)
33 730 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 9711.13 1,487.62 8,223.51
34 731 Maint. Of Power Production Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 732 Maint. Of Pumping Equipment 2,966.13 4,591.18 (1,625.05)
36 733 Maint. Of Other Pumping Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
37 Total Pumping Expenses 191,554.50 154,248.70 37,305.80
38 1ll. Water Treatment Expenses
39 Operation
40 74 Operation Supervision and Engineerirg 26,937.45 14,935.48 12,001.97
42 742 Operation Labor and Expenses 70,657.70 62,311.10 8,346.60
43 743 Miscellaneous Expenses 5,157.20 4,227.94 929,26
44 744 Chemicals and Filtering Materials 70,979.88 59,026.52 11,953.36
45 Maintenance
46 746 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 7.784.09 8,338.41 (554.32)
48 747 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00
49 748 Maint, Of Water Treatment Equipment 11,64013 17,478.31 {5,838.18)
50 Total Water Treatment Expenses . 193,156.45 166,317.76 26,838.69



OROVILLE SCHEDULE B-2 5
OPERATING EXPENSE - CLASS A, B, AND C WATER UTILITIES
LN ACCT AMOUNT AMOUNT INCREASE
NO NO ACCOUNT CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR {DECREASE)
(A) (B) (c) 0)
1 IV. Transmission and Distribution Expenses
2 Operation
3 751 Operation Supervision and Engineering 33,796.79 22,325.59 11,471.20
5 752 Storage Facilities Expenses 17,588.69 14,234.34 3.354.35
7 753 Transmission and Distribution Lines 18,361.74 18,964.03 (602.29)
8 754 Meter Expenses 45,452.13 49,223.22 (3,771.09)
9 755 Customer Installation Expenses 12,766.68 15,297.95 (2,531.27)
10 756 Miscellanecus 15,6893.17 12,515.04 307813
1 Maintenance
12 758 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 7,784.09 8,366.53 (582.44)
14 759 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 760 Maint. Of Reservoirs and Tanks 78.26 102.71 (23.45)
16 761 Maint. Of Transmission and Distribbut. Mains 14,149.89 20,382.31 (6,242.32)
18 762 Maint. Of Fire Mains 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 763 Maint. Of Services 5,113565 453442 579.13
21 764 Maint. Of Metets 17,620.41 12,240.92 5,379.49
22 765 Maint. Gf Hydrants 2,759.90 2,470.96 288.94
23 766 Maint. Of Miscellaneous Plant 0.00
24 Total Transmission and Distribution Exp. 191,066.40 180,668.02 10,398.38
25 V. Customer Account Expenses
26 Operation
27 771 Supervision 4.618.06 13,036.58 (8,418.52)
29 772 Meter Reading Expenses 27,885.00 27,997.86 (112.86)
30 773 Customer Records and Collection Expenses 93,229.68 83,424.36 9,805.32
32 774 Miscellaneous Customer Acounting Expeses 21,879.05 2275474 (875.69)
33 775 Uncollectible Accounts 13,200,00 1,348.00 11,852.00
34 Total Customer Accounts Expense 160,811.79 148,561.54 12,250.25
35 V1. Sales Expenses
36 Operation
37 781 Supervision
38 782 Demostration and Selling Expenses
40 783 Advertising Expenses
41 784 Miscellaneous Sales Expenses
42 785 Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work
43 Total Sales Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00



6 OROVILLE SCHEDULE B-2
OPERATING EXPENSE - CLASSA, B, AND C WATER UTILITIES (CONCLUDED)

LN ACCT AMOUNT AMOUNT INCREASE
NO NO ACCOUNT CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR {(DECREASE)

(A (8) (€) (D)
1 Vil. Administrative And General Expenses
2 Operation
3 79 Administrative and General Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 792 Office Supplies and Other Expenses 8,94153 8,776.48 (834.95)
6 793 Property Insurance 476.00 198.00 278.00
7 794 injuries and Damages 12,710.01 10,579.52 2,130.49
8 795 Employees Pensions and Benefits 55,246.09 61,924.50 (6,678.41)
9 796 Franchise Requirements 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 797 Regulatory Commision Expenses 31,930.03 31,760.86 169.17
12 798 Outside Service Employed 13.00 1,288.63 (1,275.63)
14 799 Miscellaneous General Expense 4,275.43 5311.77 (1,036.34)
15 Maintenance
16 805 Maintenance of General Plant 292263 5,912.94 (2,990.31)
17 Total Administrative and General Expenses 116,514.72 126,752.70 (10,237.98)
18- Viii. Miscellaneous
19 B8N Rents 14,588.40 14,802.77 (214.37)
20 812 Admin. Exp. Transferred 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 Admin. Exp. Transferred - General Office 274,316.96 321,768.01 (47,451.05)
21 813 Duplicate Charges - CR 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 Total Miscellaneous 288,905.36 336,570.78 (47 ,665.42)
23 Total Operating Expenses 1,243,477.00 1,219,451.93 24,025.07




OROVILLE SCHEDULE B-4 6.1
TAXES CHARGED DURING YEAR
TOTAL TAXES
CHARGES WATER NONUTILITY OTHER
LN KIND OF TAX DURING YEAR (ACCOUNT 507) (ACCOUNT 5270) (ACCOUNT 5371) CAPITALIZED
NO (A) (8) (C) D) (E) {F)
24 Real and Property Taxes 54,336.61 53,886.77 449.84 0.00
25 State corporate Franchise Tax 17,581.06 17,581.06
26 State Unemployment Tax 849.60 550.77 298.83
27 Other State and Local Taxes 56.00 56.00
28 Federal Unemployment Tax 679.63 440.57 239.06
29 FICA 32,588.39 30,303.38 2,286.01
30 Other Federal Tax
N Federa! Income Tax 78,861.61 78,861.61
32
33
34
35 General Office Allocation 11,388.00 11,398.00
36
37
38
39 196,351,980 193,078.16 449,84 0.00 2,823.80



OROVILLE

2001 SCHEDULE D-1
Sources of Supply and Water Developed
Line STREAMS FLOW IN ... (unity?|  Annual
No. Quantities
1 From Stream | Location of Priority Right Diversions | Diverted Remarks
2 Diverted into or Creek | Diversion
3 {Name) Point Claim |Capacity} Max | Min (unit?
4 h
5 J%? 'FTL“JP C Ty .
6 AL
7
-] WELLS Pumping Annual
9 Capacity | Quantities Remarks
10 At Plant ?Depth Pumped
11 {Name or Number} Location Number |Diversions|in Water (Unit)? (Unit)?
12
13 SEn sl
14 ) Tt AR
15 s S
16
17 FLOW IN Annual
18 TUNNELS AND SPRINGS _ {unit® Quantities Remarks
19 Used
20 Designation Location Number Maximum Minimum | ___ (Unit?
21
22
23 A .
24 ~Ladlily
25
26
27 Purchased Water for Resale
28
59 |Purchasedirom PG&E Co:Union Paciznic Railroad Co: Co or bBuicle
30 JAnnual quantities purchased 1,216.9: 0.3: 264 .QUnitchosen)® Mil lion Gallons
3
32
' State ditch, pipe line, reservoir, etc., with name, if any.
2 The quantity unit in established use for expressing water stored and used in large amounts is the acre foot, which
equals 43,560 cubic fpat; in domestic use the thousand gallons or the hundred cubic leet. The rate of tlow or
discharge in larger amounts is expressed in cubic leet per second, in gallons per minute, in gallons per day,
or in the miner's inch. Please be careful to state the unit used.
? Average depth to water surface below ground surface.
SCHEDULE D-2
Description of Storage Facilities
Line Combined Capacity
No. Type Number | (Gattons or Acre Feet} Remarks
33 [A. Collecting Reservoirs
34 Concrete
35 Earth
36 Wood
37 |B. Distribution Reservoirs ~—
38 Concrete Sl Arme,
39 Earth TEYEY
40 Wood TN DIT e
41 |C. Tanks i
42 Concrete
43 Earth
44 Wood
45 Steel

Total




2001

OROVILLE

s1elo] e
{Apeds}eqio | £
POOM | 26
[9015 PSpPIOM | IE
j 0)58Q5SY - jUBWa) | OF
} EH LN RN BT I bujsed pepjam 1o mexas | 62
Ma10g prepuels | g2
R 18015 pejea | L2
Jeddon | 92z
81010U0) | 62
{pauj| Juswal) uay) ised | 2
. ‘ . uosyised | £2
sens Iy 0z ] . . 4] 43 o . 8 ON
leog (senig Afpeds} el
5625 10410
(pepnjoun)) - a:_nﬁ 9ojAL0g Bujpnja] 10N - 881oU) U} sl0)ewBi( ep)su] AG odid Jo sebejood g
SIEI0) 2¢
(yypeds) ey | 12
poopa | 02
{88]5 pEplIOM | 61
T 50)58Q5Y - juswa) | Bi
’ bujse’) pepjeas 1o marog | 21
Crrmrres Ma12g piepueig | 91
ARG GRS T TTS oIS PaBAIY | 61
Jeddony | pi
eeuod | ¢l
(poup ludwed) ual jsed | 2
- uonisen | 1
9 g 4 E -] [ FA 1) I ON
ouy
budid eajazeg Buipniou) JoN - S8ou) U] Biajawe|g apjsu) Ag ad)d jo sebujood ‘g - |
£8°h EEE ot
. * [:]
[ unpuodesur] | 8
67" bwnid | £
176 youa | o
syibueT ity 0004 J18A0 000} 01152 - 05201 10S 005 01 LOb 00¢ 01 1O 00£ 01 102 002 01 101 'ON
jelo] sup
&c_ﬁ&-.._. (421 BIEIS) SBYDU| BIBUIN 10 PUODES Jad 1884 2GND u) sepede)
{pepnjouag) sejijoeda) SNOUBA 10} 83][}§ Ul S)|NPUOD PAUTT PUE Solun|d .no:o.ﬁ jo yibuo 'y |
T —
f8°6 SigloL S
[
cCe unpuod pauf] | €
67" ownd | 2
176K youa | 1
001 01 9L S5L0115§ 050l Iv op ol |E 0EQ 12 pZol 1l olos so0 ‘ON
uoytitg -g-q-n sun
{uojym B)EIS) SBYDLY SBUW 10 PUOIBS Jad |88, JIqND) u) Selipede)
sofijoeda SNOBA JOj S0 U} S1[Npuo?) PoU[] pue sownid 'edyaliQ Jo :_ucod v ]

SoLi1|1984 UOIING)SIQ PUB UCISS|WISURLY Jo uopdisosea
£-0 37NAQ3HIS




OROVILLE

SCHEDULE D-4
Number of Active Service Connections
Metered - Dec 31 Flat Rate - Dec 31 ||
Prior Current Prior Current
” Classification Year Year Year Year
l[Commercial {(including domestic)
|[industrial
[[Public authorities O
llirrigation T
lOther (specity) SCH=, L
l e
[l Subtotai
iPrivate fire connections
I&lblic fire hydrants
Total
SCHEDULE D-5
Number of Meters and Services on
Pipe Systems at End of Year
Size Meters Services
3/8x 3/4 -in XXXXXKXXXXXXXXXKXXK
3/4 -in
1-in S
- in T e
-in 7
- in
-in R
-in T ]
Other
Total
SCHEDULE D-6
Meter Testing Data
A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed
in Section V| of General Order No. 103:
1. New, after being received . . .
2. Used, before repair ...... Sz
3. Used, afterrepair......... ~ A
4. Found fast, requiring billing TR
adjustment............. T B
=
B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test ~
1. Tenyearsorless.........
2. More than 10, but less "
than1Syears ...........
3. More than 15years .......




CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY

OROVILLE SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTION MAINS
December 31, 2001

PIPE STEEL
SIZE ASBESTOS CAST CONCRETE COPPER STEEL CEMENT  STEEL DUCTILE
(INCHES) CEMENT IRON CYLINDER TUBING STANDARD  LINED OTHER IRON PLASTIC TOTAL
3/4 1,028 225 1,253
1 671 671
1-1/4 0
1-12 435 42 477
2 2,921 14,974 17,895
2.3/8 0
2-172 400 400
3 1,198 258 1,456
3-12 0
4 7,160 27,527 35 1,195 1,229 37,146
4-112 0
5 160 160
5-172 0
6 54,330 31,446 4,410 8,612 1,933 2,650 884 104,265
7 340 340
8 45,862 11,746 4,671 1,367 8,647 1,832 6,983 81,108
8-5/8 0
9 0
10 2,194 565 754 475 3,988
10-3/4 . 0
i2 14,015 3,411 227 342 17,995
12-3/4 0
14 0
15 0
16 2,189 3,357 5,546
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 246 691 2,950 3,887
21 0
22 0
24 0
26 19 19
27 4}
30 1,039 1,039
33 0
36 0
37 0
42 0
TOTAL 125,750 78,297 1,039 1,659 26,055 12,846 15,911 8,181 7,867 277,645



OROVILLE DISTRICT

WELL PRODUCTION - YEAR 2001

SCHEDULE D-1

1.D.
SIZE
LOCATION UNIT NO. INCHES

Seventh & Montgomery 2-01 16
Fort Wayne W/O Truckee 5-01 16-10
Marysville Road N/O Safford Street 10-01 16
SUBTOTAL 3

PURCHASED WATER - LEASED WELL
Western Pacific Railroad Co. 1-00 12-10

GRAND TOTAL

DEPTH
(FEET)

153

340
150

150

2001 2001
MG. AF.
228 70.0
6.0 18.4
15.4 47.3
442 135.6
0.3 0.9
44.5 136.6

HOURS
401

445
376

11



CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY
OROVILLE DISTRICT
STORAGE FACILITIES - DECEMBER 31, 2001

SCHEDULED-2

FILLED FROM CAPACITY
LOCATION DESIGNATION WHAT SOURCE TYPE (1000 gal)
Raw Watet
Cherokee Rd. Cherokee Reservoir Feather River Eurth 2647 C
(Powers Canal)
Palma Dr. off Oroville-Chico Hwy.  Oroville Reservoir " " 2112 C
Finished Water
Oft Orange Ave. (High Duty) Sta. 016-Res. 2 Wells & Treatment Plant Steel 2000 D
Treatment Plant Sta. 015-Tank | Treatment Plant Steel 430 D
4 Total District 7,204

C - Collection D - Distribution

Prepared 2/25/02



SCHEDULE D-4

Number of Active Service Connections

Oroville

Metered-|Dec. 31 Flat Rate-|Dec. 31
Prior Current Prior Current
Year Year Year Year

Commercial {including domestic) 2888 2907 395 385
Industrial 15 14
Public Authorities 105 109
Irrigation
Other (specify) 10 10
Sub-Total 3018 3040 395 385
Private Fire Connections 70 76
Public Fire Connections 451 451

Totals 3018 3040 916 912




SCHEDULE D-5 SCHEDULE D-6

Number of Meters and Services Meter Testing Data
on Pipe Systems at End of Year
Size Meters Services A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed
5/8 x 3/4 -in. 2702 a in Section VI of General Order No. 103:
3/4 - in. a 3193
1-in. 180 783 1. New, after being received
11/4 -in. a 45 2. Used, before repair 0
112 -in. 33 22 3. Used, after repair 45
2-in. 100 227 4. Found fast, requiring billing adjustment
3-in. 14 0
4-in. 7 50 B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test
6 - in. 4 28 1. Ten Years or Less 2,005
8-in. 1 25 2. More than 10, but less than 15 years 492
10 - in. 1 1 3. More than 15 years 1,135
12 -in. a 0
Totals 3042 4374




SCHEDULE D-7

Water Delivered to Metered Customers by Months and Years in 100,000 CuFt (Units Chosen)

Classification During Current Year
Of Service Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Sub-total
Commercial 53 45 46 91 69 112 376
Industrial 3 5 2 3 4 5 22
Public Authority 2 2 2 5 11 18 40
Irrigation 13 13 12 12 11 107 168
Other (specify)
Total 71 65 62 71 95 242 606
Classification During Current Year Total
Of Service Jul Aug Sep QOct Nov Dec Sub-total |Total Prior Yr
Commercial 112 105 111 86 65 47 526 902 871
{lindustrial 10 63 75 33 6 2 189 211 237
|{Public Authority 20 18 20 15 8 2 84 124 121
Im;ation 73 16 17 23 17 14 160 328 565
Other (specify)
I
[t Total 215 203 223 157 g6 65 859 1565 1794
[[Quantity units to be in hundreds of cubic feet, thousands of gallons, acre-feet  Total Acres Irrigated: _ Total Population Served: 9630




END OF YEAR BALANCES IN SELECTED ACCOUNTS

Indicate the end of year balances shown in the district's accounting records for the following accounts:

131. Materials and supplies on hand (G) 5.78
55,313.08

100.3. Construction work in progress (G) 37,562.55
70,745.48

241. Advances for construction -179,304.11
265. Contributions in aid of construction -569,383.13

{G) General Office Allocation

SIGNATURE

District Management

Name of District Manager Gary Alt
Address 1905 High St., Oroville, CA 959654938 Telephone 530-533-4034
This report sets forth book or allocated figures and other data pertaining to the Oroville

district for the period from January 1, 2001 to December 31, 2001.

Signature

Controller

Title

‘J/z.d L

Date *




INDEX

PAGE
Acres lrrigated 9
Advances for construction 10
Balances in selected balance sheet accounts 10
Construction work in progress 10
Contributions in aid of construction .10
Depreciation and amortization reserves 2
Materials and supplies on hand 10
Meters and services on pipe system 9
Operating expenses 4-6
Operating revenues 2
Population served 9
Service connections, active 9
Signature 10
Source of supply and water developed 7
Storage facilities 7
Taxes : 6
Transmission and distribution facilities 8
Utility plant in service 1



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

